[ 3 ][ � ]
All the products you need for
Engineered Kitchen Ventilation Systems.
December 2007
Accurex specializes in ventilation comfort—for restaurants and other food service establishments.
Our many top performing kitchen ventilation products reflect the industry’s latest technological
advances and will provide you with a fully integrated ventilation system that results in a positive,
balanced building where customers and employees prefer to dine and work.

XO	 Oven
XD1	 Condensate - No Baffle
Model Designation Guide–Type II Canopy Hoods
XD2	 Condensate - Single Baffle
XD3	 Condensate - Double Baffle
For hood specifications visit:
[ 3 ][ � ]
Accurex’s flexible utility distribution systems provide flexibility, convenience
and safety in commercial cooking operations. Factory built systems offer
a cost effective way to replace contractor built utilities in walls which
require a lot of time and energy to be spent coordinating the effort. Flex-
Connect™ systems provide a single point connection for gas, electricity,
water and optional steam. Utility distribution systems are available in wall
and island styles. Custom units available.
Flexible
The Accurex Flexible Utility Distribution System allows for future expansion or relocation of appliances without
expensive modifications. Gas appliance drops are located every 12 inches, hot and cold water drops every 24
inches to allow for equipment line-up changes. Electrical service can either be point of use breaker or panel
board. Receptacles are available as an additional option.
Convenient
Modules are available in incremental lengths, expandable to accommodate virtually any cooking line-up. Clean
stainless steel exterior is easy to clean and safely conceals all wiring.
Fast
Installation requires only limited trade involvement to bring incoming utility services in for hook-up.
The Ansul® PIRANHA® restaurant wet agent fire suppression system is a dual-agent, pre-engineered automatic
fire extinguishing system, designed to protect ventilating equipment including hoods, ducts, plenums, filters,
and the cooking equipment. Once activated, the system discharges wet chemical followed by water through
all nozzles.
Dual Agent
Flexible Utility Distribution System
Utility Distribution Systems
The first line of defense against fire in a commercial kitchen is the hood fire protection system. Accurex has a
variety of factory pre-piped fire protection systems available.
The Ansul® R-102™ and Amerex® KP™ wet chemical, fire
suppression systems are an automatic, pre-engineered system,
designed to protect ventilating equipment including hoods, ducts,
plenums, filters, and cooking equipment. Once activated, the system
discharges wet chemical through all nozzles simultaneously.
Amerex® Zone Defense™ and Ansul Overlapping Coverage offers full
flood fire protection that allows flexibility in equipment placement, which
can significantly reduce the cost of field changes in the future.
Fire Suppression Systems
Wet Chemical
Exhaust Fans
[ � ]
Exhaust Fans
Application Drive Type Construction Mounting Performance
XRUD
Grease
General
Direct Drive Aluminum Roof Up to 6,400 cfm  and  3.0 in. wg
XRUB Belt Drive Aluminum Roof Up to 30,000 cfm and 5.0 in. wg
XSED Direct Drive Aluminum Wall Up to 3,277 cfm and 1.25 in. wg
XSEB Belt Drive Aluminum Wall Up to 12,450 cfm and 2.5 in. wg
XRUBS Belt Drive Steel Roof Up to 5,600 cfm and 3.0 in. wg
XTIF Grease
General Belt Drive Steel or Aluminum Roof, Inline or Ceiling Up to 24,000 cfm and 4.5  in. wg
XUEB